

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Bill**

Received: 01/14/2002

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-2213

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Extra Copies: MGD

Submit via email: NO

---

**Pre Topic:**

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

---

**Topic:**

Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	nelsorp1 01/14/2002	csicilia 01/14/2002	jfrantze 01/14/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/14/2002		State
/2	nelsorp1 01/15/2002	csicilia 01/15/2002	jfrantze 01/15/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/15/2002		State

FE Sent For:

<END>

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Bill**

Received: 01/14/2002

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-2213

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Extra Copies: MGD

Submit via email: NO

---

**Pre Topic:**

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

---

**Topic:**

Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	nelsorp1 01/14/2002	csicilia 01/14/2002	jfrantze 01/14/2002	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/14/2002		State

FE Sent For:

1/2 igs  
 1/15  
 01  
 2/1/15  
 Self  
 <END>  
 1/15

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Bill**

Received: **01/14/2002**

Received By: **nelsorp1**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Administration-Budget 6-2213**

By/Representing: **Steinmetz**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **nelsorp1**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Correctional System - prisons**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Submit via email: **NO**

---

**Pre Topic:**

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

---

**Topic:**

Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	nelsorp1	(1) 1/14/02	201/14	20/1/14			

FE Sent For:

<END>



**WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF  
ADMINISTRATION**

**SCOTT McCALLUM**  
GOVERNOR

**GEORGE LIGHTBOURN**  
SECRETARY

Office of the Secretary  
Post Office Box 7864  
Madison, WI 53707-7864  
Voice (608) 266-1741  
Fax (608) 267-3842  
TTY (608) 267-9629

---

**Date:** January 14, 2002  
**To:** Steve Miller, LRB  
**From:** Jana D. Steinmetz, DOA  
266-2213  
**Subject:** Budget Adjustment Bill Statutory Language Changes for the  
Department of Corrections

I am forwarding statutory language changes for governor's initiatives for the budget adjustment bill.

cc: Jim Johnston  
Deputy Budget Director

**Nelson, Robert P.**

---

**From:** Steinmetz, Jana  
**Sent:** Friday, January 11, 2002 5:55 PM  
**To:** Dsida, Michael  
**Subject:** Drafting Request

Mike,

Is there any chance I could still get a request in for the attached language regarding reducing a DOC appropriation?

Can you let me know either way as soon as you get a chance?



Statutory  
Judge - POS Red

**Governor's Initiative  
Department of Corrections  
Budget Adjustment Bill  
Statutory Language Request**

**Topic:** Purchase of service reduction

***Current Language***

2001 Act 16 increased purchase of service funding for offenders under s. 20.410(1)(d) by \$2,452,700 GPR.

***Proposed Change***

Decrease the appropriation by \$2,452,700 GPR in fiscal year 2001-03.

***Effect of the Change***

This change will provide reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders in fiscal year 2002-03.

Desired Effective Date: June 30, 2002  
Agency: 410 - Department of Corrections  
Team: Justice  
Agency Contact: Jana D. Steinmetz  
Phone: 266-2213



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4685/1

RPN:/:....

g's

DOA:.....Steinmetz – Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders  
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

Do NOT GEN

1 AN ACT/...; relating to: reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders.

*Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau*

**CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM** ✓

**ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM** ✓

This bill reduces the funds in fiscal year 2002-03 in the appropriation account that purchases services for adult offenders in correctional facilities.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

*The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:*

2 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**

3 (1) PURCHASED SERVICES FOR OFFENDERS. In the schedule under section 20.005

4 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of corrections under

5 section 20.410 (1) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount

1

is decreased by \$2,452,700 for fiscal year 2002-03 for the purpose<sup>S</sup> for which the  
appropriation is made.

2

3

**(END)**



**Nelson, Robert P.**

---

**From:** Steinmetz, Jana  
**Sent:** Tuesday, January 15, 2002 8:44 AM  
**To:** Nelson, Robert P.  
**Subject:** LRB 4685 Purchase of Services for offenders

Bob,

Please change the amount of the decrease to \$1,226,400 (instead of \$2,452,700).

If you have any questions, just let me know.

Thanks,  
Jana



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4685/1 ✓  
RPN:cjs:jf  
T  
starp

DOA:.....Steinmetz – Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders  
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

Do NOT GEN

1 AN ACT...; relating to: reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders.

*Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau*

**CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM**

**ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM**

This bill reduces the funds in fiscal year 2002-03 in the appropriation account that purchases services for adult offenders in correctional facilities.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

*The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:*

2 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**

3 (1) PURCHASED SERVICES FOR OFFENDERS. In the schedule under section 20.005

4 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of corrections under

5 section 20.410 (1) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount

*1,226,400*

1 is decreased by \$~~2,452,700~~ for fiscal year 2002-03 for the purposes for which the  
2 appropriation is made.

3 (END)



State of Wisconsin  
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-4685/2

RPN:cjs:jf

DOA:.....Steinmetz – Reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 **AN ACT ...; relating to: reduced funding for purchase of services for offenders.**

---

*Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau*

**CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM**

**ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM**

This bill reduces the funds in fiscal year 2002-03 in the appropriation account that purchases services for adult offenders in correctional facilities.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

---

*The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:*

2 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**

3 (1) PURCHASED SERVICES FOR OFFENDERS. In the schedule under section 20.005

4 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of corrections under

5 section 20.410 (1) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount

1 is decreased by \$1,226,400 for fiscal year 2002–03 for the purposes for which the  
2 appropriation is made.

3 (END)